



2026:CHC-OS:100

OD-24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/121/2015

PIC DEPARTMENTALS PVT. LTD.
VS
SETH MANNALALJI SURANA MEMORIAL TRUST & ORS,

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 13th August, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Sreetama Biswas, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

The Court:- A report is called for as to lodging of any writ of summons, and/or issues and/or service of summons and/or appearance of the defendants. A report shall also contain as to whether written statement is there or not. Let the report be submitted in this Court on or before the returnable date, namely on 11th September, 2025.

The Learned Registrar, Original Side shall issue a notice to the plaintiff intimating sending copy of this order.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)