



2026:CHC-OS:100

OD-29

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/121/2015

PIC DEPARTMENTALS PVT. LTD.
VS
SETH MANNALALJI SURANA MEMORIAL TRUST & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 11th September, 2025.

Appearance:

*Ms. Sreetama Biswas, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.*

The Court:- The Report of the Learned Registrar, Original Side dated 10th September, 2025 be kept on record.

According to the Report, writ of summons were served on the defendants on 12.06.2017. Since then, none appeared or filed written statement on behalf of the defendants.

Let the suit be marked as "Undefended Suit". Leave is granted to the Learned Counsel for filing fresh Vakalatnama.

Let the suit appear in the list for witness action on 4th November, 2025. Judge's Brief of Documents is to be filed in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)