



2026:CHC-OS:100

OD-45

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/121/2015

PIC DEPARTMENTALS PVT. LTD.
VS
SETH MANNALALJI SURANA MEMORIAL TRUST & ORS,

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 21st January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Arup Nath Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Ms. Sreetama Biswas, Adv.

....for the Plaintiff.

The Court:- P.W.1 is examined in chief in part. The matter stands
adjourned to 3rd February, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)